
   

 

BOROUGH OF ROSELLE  
210 CHESTNUT STREET • ROSELLE, NEW JERSEY 07203 

TELEPHONE (908) 245-5600 

 
PUBLIC NOTICE 

BOROUGH OF ROSELLE 
 

2021 ANNUAL MUNICIPAL COUNCIL MEETING SCHEDULE  
CHANGE OF LOCATION 

 

The Borough of Roselle hereby amends its annual meeting notice and announces that 
the Borough of Roselle Council meetings will be held in-person at Borough Hall, 
Council Chambers, 210 Chestnut Street, Roselle, New Jersey, until further notice.   
 
Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, all in-person attendees who are not vaccinated are 
requested to wear face masks and follow all social distancing and related 
requirements.   
 
All meetings are scheduled to commence at 6:30 p.m.  Formal Action may be taken 
at any of the meetings listed herein. 
 
MONTH WORKSHOP MEETING REGULAR MEETING 
July Wednesday, July 14, 2021 Wednesday, July 21, 2021 
August Wednesday, August 11, 2021 Wednesday, August 18, 2021 
September Wednesday, September 8, 2021 Wednesday, September 15, 2021 
October Wednesday, October 13, 2021 Wednesday, October 20, 2021 
November Wednesday, November 3, 2021 Wednesday, November 10, 2021 
December Wednesday, December 8, 2021 Wednesday, December 15, 2021 

 
PLEASE BE ADVISED that all meetings of the Municipal Council are open to the 
public.  
 
Portions of the meeting may be held in Closed Executive Session.  This is an 
open public meeting.  Notice of this meeting was sent to the Star Ledger and 
Home News Tribune on July 7, 2021. In addition, copies of this notice were posted 
in a prominent location in Borough Hall  as well as on the Borough of Roselle 
Website.      

  Lydia D. Massey, Acting Municipal Clerk 


